81.40

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

Patent and Trademark Office

101707650

PATENTS ONLY

JCD8 Rec'd PCT/PTO

Name of conveying party(ies):	ilis and Tracentaris.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Joerg SCRIBA		Name DIEFFENBACHER SCHENCK PANEL GMBH		
Walter HENSCHEL				
		Internal Address: Werner-von-Siemens-Strasse 2		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖸 Yes 🛂 No		D-64319 Pfungstadt		
3. Nature of conveyance:		Federal Republic of Germany		
🖾 Assignment 🔲	Merger	Street Address:		
☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name	09807111		
☐ Other		City:State:ZIP:		
Execution Date: 03/19/2001		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes  No		
Application number(s) or patent number	(s):			
If this document is being filed together with	a new application, the	e execution date of the application is: $\frac{03/19/2001}{}$		
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
(to be assigned - Docket No. 4133/PCT)				
	Additional numbers attac	hed? 🖸 Yes 🖾 No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Walter F. Fasse				
Internal Address:  O21553  MIENT NO TROCHARK OFFICE		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00  Form PTO-2038 (Credit Card Payment Enclosed Form)		
			Sk white was the state of the s	
			8 x Repositractory y mande by x	
				<b>*************************************</b>
		City:State:	ZIP:	хэлнжи илжээхэх эхэр имих избруулжинд иххэрлэгдүүлэг
:581 40.00 OP	DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE		
:581 40.00 OP				
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, to of the original document.	he foregoing informa	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy		
Walter F. Fasse	11/11/	x + Face 1/6/01		
Name of Person Signing	- Was	Signature including Date		
Docket No.:4133/PCT/ar		Total number of pages 2004150851115 cover sheet: 2		
nclosures: postcard,				

Form PTO-2038

04/ 92

Copy of Assignment

USPS EXPRESS MAIL EL 759 601 171 US APRIL 06 2001

**PATENT REEL: 011766 FRAME: 0359** 

Docket: 4133/PCT Inv: Joerg Scriba et al.

Docket No.: 4133

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION, PATENT APPLICATION, AND PATENT

## Whereas Assignors

- 1) Joerg SCRIBA, Im Oberdorf 5, D-63683 Ortenberg, Fed. Rep. of Germany
- 2) Walter HENSCHEL, Sebastian-Schwarz-Strasse 23, D-64853 Otzberg. Fed. Rep. of Germany

have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention entitled:

**RECORDED: 04/06/2001** 

The first of the first the
ROLL FOR SPREADING AND SLOWING DOWN POURABLE MATERIALS
as described and as claimed in the Application for Letters Patent of the United States of America executed by the Assignors on:  (the same date as this Assignment unless otherwise set forth), and as filed in the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office on:  under U. S. Application Serial No.:  and as identified by Attorney Docket No. 4133; being the U.S. National Phase of PCT Application PCT/EP99/07516;
And Whereas, Assignee: DIEFFENBACHER SCHENCK PANEL GMBH of: Werner-von-Siemens-Strasse 2, D-64319 Pfungstadt, Fed. Rep. of Germany
including its heirs, successors and assigns is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in said Invention and any and all Letters Patents that may be granted therefor in the United States of America;
Now Therefore, in consideration of ONE Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which by said Assignors is acknowledged, said Assignors hereby assign, sell and transfer unto said Assignee the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said Invention, said Application, any and all continuations, divisions reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Application, any and all rights of priority pertaining to said Invention or said Application, and said Letters Patents granted therefor, in the United States of America, for the full term of terms of said Letters Patents and for the maximum duration that any interest assigned herein may be maintained to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee including its heirs, successors, and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said Assignors had no Assignment thereof been made. Said Assignors covenant that they have the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned, and that they have not made, and will not make any statement, agreement or conveyance in conflict herewith.
Said Assignors further agree to cooperate with said Assignee, execute all truthful papers, and take such actions in connection with said Application and any continuations, divisions, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof in any interference or proceeding in relation thereto, and in any foreign applications corresponding thereto, as requested by said Assignee. Said Assignors hereby authorize said Assignee to control and direct the prosecution of said Application and any and all continuations, divisions, reissues, re-examinations and extensions thereof. Said Assignors authorize and request that said Letters Patents granted for said Invention should be issued to and in the name of said Assignee.
In Testimony Whereof, We, said Assignors, hereunto set our hands on the date indicated:
Signature: 10 1 1. 19.03.01 Witness: 2. 2. 2. 11.03.01  Joerg Schiba Date Date
Signature: Class Record 19.03.0 1 Witness: Record Party 19.05.01 Walter Henschel Date
USPS EXPRESS MAIL
EL 759 601 171 US

PATENT REEL: 011766 FRAME: 0360

APRIL 06 2001